2008 Fall Study Abroad Survey

1. In what field/major are you currently enrolled?

Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Accounting 1 45 45 45
Communication Studies 2 9.1 9.1 13.6
Computer Science 1 45 45 18.2
English 1 4.5 4.5 22.7
Environmental Studies 2 9.1 9.1 31.8
Exercise and Sport 1 45 45 36.4
Science
International Business 2 9.1 9.1 455
International Studies 2 9.1 9.1 545
Philosophy 1 4.5 4.5 50.1
Politics 4 18.2 18.2 77.3
Psychology 1 45 45 81.8
Sociology 2 9.1 9.1 90.9
Theology and Religious 1 4.5 4.5 95.5
Studies
Visual Arts 1 4.5 4.5 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
2. From which school or college at USF will you graduate?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Arts and Sciences 19 86.4 86.4 86.4
Business 3 13.6 13.6 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
3. What is your gender?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Female 15 68.2 68.2 68.2
Male 7 31.8 31.8 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
4. What is your year of birth? (19_ )
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 81 1 4.5 4.5 4.5
86 1 4.5 45 9.1
87 9 40.9 40.9 50.0
88 11 50.0 50.0 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
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5. What is your race/ethnicity?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid  Asian American 1 45 4.5 4.5
Hispanic/Latino 4 18.2 18.2 22.7
Multi-ethnic/Multi-racial 2 9.1 9.1 31.8
White 14 63.6 63.6 95.5
Other 1 45 4.5 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0

6. Are you an international student studying at USF with a F1/J1lvisa?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 22 100.0 100.0 100.0

7. 0On average, how many hours per week have you spent studying during your
study abroad experience?

Cumulative
Frequency [ Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  1-5 6 27.3 27.3 27.3
6-10 7 31.8 31.8 59.1
11-16 4 18.2 18.2 77.3
Over 20 hours 5 22.7 22.7 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0

8. In which study abroad program were you a participant this semester? (Please match
program sponsor and location)

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 8f. CEA-Granada 1 45 45 45
8p. ICP-Paris 1 4.5 4.5 9.1
8gg. UC Dublin-Dublin 3 13.6 13.6 22.7
8hh. U de Deusto CIDE- 1 4.5 4.5 27.3
Bilbao
8kk. U Newcastle- 1 45 45 31.8
Newcastle
800. USF-Budapest 4 18.2 18.2 50.0
8pp. Other 11 50.0 50.0 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
9a. relate positively to people who are different from yourself.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not at all - Just a little 3 13.6 13.6 13.6
Somewhat - A great deal 19 86.4 86.4 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
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9b. personally advocate for diversity.

Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not at all - Just a little 7 31.8 31.8 31.8
Somewhat - A great deal 15 68.2 68.2 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
9c. appreciate the needs of others.
Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not at all - Just a little 3 13.6 13.6 13.6
Somewhat - A great deal 19 86.4 86.4 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
9d. participate in activities that assist the underserved and marginalized.
Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not at all - Just a little 12 54.5 54.5 54.5
Somewhat - A great deal 10 45.5 45.5 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
9e. take action on moral and ethical issues.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not at all - Just a little 13 59.1 59.1 59.1
Somewhat - A great deal 9 40.9 40.9 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
9f. act ethically.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not at all - Just a little 8 36.4 36.4 36.4
Somewhat - A great deal 14 63.6 63.6 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
9g. be a "man [or] woman for others."
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not at all - Just a little 11 50.0 50.0 50.0
Somewhat - A great deal 11 50.0 50.0 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
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9h. work and study effectively in a multi cultural world.

Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not at all - Just a little 5 22.7 22.7 22.7
Somewhat - A great deal 17 77.3 77.3 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
9i. become more aware of international issues.
Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not at all - Just a little 2 9.1 9.1 9.1
Somewhat - A great deal 20 90.9 90.9 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
9j. appreciate differences between people.
Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not at all - Just a little 4 18.2 18.2 18.2
Somewhat - A great deal 18 81.8 81.8 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
9k. become more understanding of other people's beliefs.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not at all - Just a little 5 22.7 22.7 22.7
Somewhat - A great deal 17 77.3 77.3 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
10a. learn about the culture of the country in which you studied.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No change - Just a little 1 4.5 45 45
Somewhat - Very much 21 95.5 95.5 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
10b. develop a new sense of purpose in your life.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No change - Just a little 6 27.3 27.3 27.3
Somewhat - Very much 16 72.7 72.7 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
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10c. explore and define your value system.

Cumulative
Freguency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid No change - Just a little 6 27.3 27.3 27.3
Somewhat - Very much 16 72.7 72.7 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
10d. gain more personal independence.
Cumulative
Freguency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid No change - Just a little 1 4.5 4.5 4.5
Somewhat - Very much 21 95.5 95.5 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
10e. learn more about yourself.
Cumulative
Freguency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid No change - Just a little 1 4.5 4.5 4.5
Somewhat - Very much 21 95.5 95.5 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0

10f. compare political and economic practices of the United States with those of other

nations.
Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No change - Just a little 1 4.5 45 45
Somewhat - Very much 21 95.5 95.5 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
10g. become aware of value differences across cultures.
Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No change - Just a little 3 13.6 13.6 13.6
Somewhat - Very much 19 86.4 86.4 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
10h. make new friends.
Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No change - Just a little 2 9.1 9.1 9.1
Somewhat - Very much 20 90.9 90.9 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
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10i. gain greater understanding in the environmental interdependence of the nations of

the world.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No change - Just a little 8 36.4 36.4 36.4
Somewhat - Very much 14 63.6 63.6 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
10j. acquire a global perspective on issues that affect the modern world.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No change - Just a little 5 22.7 22.7 22.7
Somewhat - Very much 17 77.3 77.3 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
10k. understand the interdependence of contemporary societies.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No change - Just a little 5 22.7 22.7 22.7
Somewhat - Very much 17 77.3 77.3 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
10I. learn to work with others.
Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No change - Just a little 6 27.3 27.3 27.3
Somewhat - Very much 16 72.7 72.7 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
10m. appreciate a diversity of opinions.
Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No change - Just a little 7 31.8 31.8 31.8
Somewhat - Very much 15 68.2 68.2 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
10n. gain leadership skills.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No change - Just a little 8 36.4 36.4 36.4
Somewhat - Very much 14 63.6 63.6 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
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100. gain a deeper understanding of the historical, political and socioeconomic
interdependence of the United States with the rest of the world.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No change - Just a little 8 36.4 36.4 36.4
Somewhat - Very much 14 63.6 63.6 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
10p. develop new spiritual dimensions of life.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No change - Just a little 15 68.2 68.2 68.2
Somewhat - Very much 7 31.8 31.8 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
10g. understand the richness of cultures different from your own.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No change - Just a little 4 18.2 18.2 18.2
Somewhat - Very much 18 81.8 81.8 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
10r. learn the role of history in shaping societies.
Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No change - Just a little 2 9.1 9.1 9.1
Somewhat - Very much 20 90.9 90.9 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
10s. improve your interpersonal communication skills.
Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No change - Just a little 6 27.3 27.3 27.3
Somewhat - Very much 16 72.7 72.7 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
10t. develop an understanding of the world's social, environmental and economic
problems.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No change - Just a little 5 22.7 22.7 22.7
Somewhat - Very much 17 77.3 77.3 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
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10u. improve your ability to speak a language other than English.

Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No change - Just a little 14 63.6 63.6 63.6
Somewhat - Very much 8 36.4 36.4 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
10v. take someone else's perspectives.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No change - Just a little 6 27.3 27.3 27.3
Somewhat - Very much 16 72.7 72.7 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0

10w. better understand the social, political and econom

ic nature of the United States.

Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No change - Just a little 8 36.4 36.4 36.4
Somewhat - Very much 14 63.6 63.6 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0

11. To what degree did the university mission influence your decision to participate in a

study abroad experience?

Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not at all - Just a little 12 545 545 545
Somewhat - A great deal 10 455 455 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
12. Overall, how satisfied are you with your study abroad experience?
Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not at all - Just a little 2 9.1 9.1 9.1
Somewhat - A great deal 20 90.9 90.9 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0

13. How likely are you to recommend a study abroad experience to other USF students?

Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not at all - Just a little 1 4.5 4.5 4.5
Somewhat - A great deal 21 95.5 95.5 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
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14. To what degree did this study abroad experience contribute to the enrichment of your
major/minor program of study?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not at all - Just a little 5 22.7 22.7 22.7
Somewhat - A great deal 17 77.3 77.3 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0
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